cled to said city and the real and personal property therein shall be
assessed and taxed pro rata with the other property of said city,
for the payment of one hundred thousand dollars ($100,000)
bonded indebtedness of said city issued under and pursuant to chap-
ter one-hundred and thirty-eight (138) of: the special laws of one
thousand eight hundred and seventy-nine ̂ 1879), and chapter twelve
(12) of the special laws of one thousand eight hundred aud eighty-
three (1883) and chapter two hundred and twenty-two (222) of the
special laws of one thousand eight hundred and eighty-five (1885) hut
for no other indebtedness of said city existing at the time of the pas-
sage of this act. Provided, that said city of Saint Cloud shall care
for and support the pauper poor in the territory hereby added.

SEO. 3. That until otherwise provided, all said property hereby